
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004908-2023 

Contract

LLINELLAU FFÔN A BAND EANG / TELEPHONE AND
BROADBAND LINES

Grŵp Cynefin

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004908

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036472  

Published 17 February 2023, 2:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Grŵp Cynefin

Ty Silyn, Y Sgwar, Penygroes

Caernarfon

LL54 6LY

Email

procurement@grwpcynefin.org

Telephone

+44 3001112122

Fax

+44 1286881141

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004908-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004908-2023
mailto:procurement@grwpcynefin.org


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.grwpcynefin.org

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29780

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Housing Association

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.grwpcynefin.org
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29780


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LLINELLAU FFÔN A BAND EANG / TELEPHONE AND BROADBAND LINES

II.1.2) Main CPV code

64200000 - Telecommunications services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mae Grŵp Cynefin yn gwahodd tendrau ar gyfer darpariaeth llinellau ffôn a llinellau band
eang.

Grŵp Cynefin is currently inviting tenders for the provision of telephone and broadband lines.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £75,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

64200000 - Telecommunications services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey



Page 4 to 8

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

UKL24 - Powys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mae Grŵp Cynefin yn gwahodd tendrau ar gyfer darpariaeth llinellau ffôn a llinellau band
eang.

Grŵp Cynefin is currently inviting tenders for the provision of telephone and broadband lines.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Questions / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024305

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/024305-2022


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abzorb Solutions Ltd

Armytage Road

Brighouse

HD61QF

Telephone

+44 789050205

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £75,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Mae'r dogfennau tendr ar gael ar Blatfform Caffael Grŵp Cynefin drwy ddilyn y ddolen
(https://in-tendhost.co.uk/grwpcynefin/aspx/Home).

Tender Documentation can be found on Grŵp Cynefin's Procurement Platform by following
this link (https://in-tendhost.co.uk/grwpcynefin/aspx/Home).

Bydd angen i gwmniau sydd a diddordeb gofrestru ar y Platfform er mwyn cael mynediad i'r
dogfennau.

Interested Parties will be required to register on the platform before accessing the
documents.

Bydd rhaid cyflwyno unrhyw gwestiynau ynglyn â'r broses a chyflwyno'r tendr drwy'r
Blatfform Caffael Grŵp Cynefin.

Tender Clarification requests and Tender submissions must be received via the Grŵp Cynefin
Procurement Platform.

(WA Ref:129187)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/grwpcynefin/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/grwpcynefin/aspx/Home


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T13:16:01+0100
	TCPDF




